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HO TEL REGISTRA TION (THOUSANDS ) 

HO TEL  AC COMMOD AT IONS   2/ 

OCCU PA NCY RA TE (% ) 

MEDIAN RA TES IN T OURIST HO TELS ($)  

CR UISE SHIP VISI TO RS (THOUSANDS ) 

PA SSENGER MO VEMENT (THOUSANDS ) 

SEASON S 

INBOUND 

OUTBOUND 

NET BALANCE 

TO TA L 

      T OURIST  

      PA RADORES  (C OUNTR Y INNS) 

METRO AREA HO TELS 

      T OURIST HOTELS 

ISLAND HO TELS (OUTSIDE METRO AREA) 

      T OURIST HOTELS 

CRUISE SHIP  VISIT ORS 

ROOMS  AV AILABLE  (T OT AL)  

      TO URIST HO TELS  

     PA RADORES (C OUNTR Y INNS) 

ROOMS RENTED  (T OT AL ) 

      TO URIST HO TELS  

      PA RADORES (C OUNTR Y INNS)  

TO TA L 

     NON RESIDENT 

     RESIDENT 

T OURIST HO TEL  

PARADORES (COUNTRY INNS) 

AVERAGE STAY (DAYS) 
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4/ 

Sources:  PR Toursim Company and Ports Authority.  1/ Other visitors include people related with airlines, other countries and non-specified visitors.  2/ Daily average
per room. 3/ The high season runs from December to April . Low season runs from April to November.  4/ Rates according to the Tourism Company.

Sources:  PR Toursim Company and Ports Authority.  1/ Other visitors include people related with airlines, other countries and non-specified visitors.  2/ Daily average
per room. 3/ The high season runs from December to April . Low season runs from April to November.  4/ Rates according to the Tourism Company.

Total 

Tourist 

PASSENGER MOVEMENT
JAN-AUG

Inbound 

Outbound 

OCCUPANCY RATE (%)
JAN-AUG

Th
o

u
sa

n
d

s

CRUISE SHIP VISITORS
JAN-AUG

TOURIST HOTEL ROOMS (%CH)
JAN-AUG

HOTEL REGISTRATION
JAN-AUG

Rented

Available

Th
o

u
sa

n
d

s 

august

HIGH 02  3/ LOW 02  3/ HIGH 01  3/ LOW 01  3/ 

$104.9 

134.9 

110.3 

142.5 

$74.8 

110.4 

67.7 

113.2 

$126.0 

138.2 

116.1 

152.5 

$106.9 

115.4 

100.5 

122.0 

AUG. 09 JUL. 09 AUG. 08 JAN.-AUG. 09 JAN.-AUG. 08 % CH

AUG. 09 JUL. 09 AUG. 08 JAN.-AUG. 09 JAN.-AUG. 08 % CH

AUG. 09 JUL. 09 AUG. 08 JAN.-AUG. 09 JAN.-AUG. 08 % CH

AUG. 09 JUL. 09 AUG. 08 JAN.-AUG. 09 JAN.-AUG. 08 % CH

AUG. 09 JUL. 09 AUG. 08 JAN.-AUG. 09 JAN.-AUG. 08  CH

410.3 482.2 478.8 3,238.2 3,968.6 -18.4%

425.8 469.8 498.5 3,273.1 4,041.4 -19.0%

-15.5 12.4 -19.7 -34.9 -72.8

170 223.5 180.2 1,390.1 1,441.0 -3.5%

110.6 111.0 114.3 915.8 965.4 -5.1%

59.4 112.5 65.9 473.5 475.6 -0.4%

152.0 191.9 158.3 1,226.3 1,260.0 5.8%

9.9 22.2 11.1 90.2 95.8 -5.8%

2.8 2.8 2.7 2.7 2.6 3.8%

11,857 12,249 11,807 12,060 11,963 0.8%

10,562 10,822 10,394 10,689 10,586 1.0%

753 883 832 829 840 -1.3%

8,187 9,563 8,056 8,152 8,468 -3.7%

7,674 8,727 7,423 7,564 7,792 -2.9%

269 569 329 329 371 -11.3%

69.1 78.1 68.4 67.6 70.7 -4.4%

72.7 80.6 71.4 70.7 73.6 -3.9%
35.7 64.4 39.5 39.3 44.1 -10.9%

76.1 77.9 84.5 842.2 1,032.5 -18.4%

2006 2007 2008 2009

4,114
4,211

4,035
4,147

3,961

3,273

3,969

3,238

2006 2007 2008 2009

1,274
1,260

2006 2007 2008 2009

1,353

1,226

3.0 1.4

-3.3 -3.8 -0.5

2.2

-2.9

1.0

2006 20082007 20092007 2009

2006 2007 2008 2009

75.2 75.5
73.6

70.7

72.1 72.3
70.7

67.6

910
965

1,033

842


